OP \$215.00 291792

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The title and nature of the assignments/release previously recorded on Reel 005747 Frame 0646. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Partial Release of Assignment of Security Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		03/07/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Connect, LLC	
Street Address:	1400-A Crossways Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Chesapeake	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23320	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917927	BECAUSE YOUR DONORS DESERVE THE BEST!
Registration Number:	3116825	CALLERMAX
Registration Number:	3897996	DISCOVERY CALL
Registration Number:	3714902	PGCALL
Registration Number:	4158441	PGCONNECT
Registration Number:	4326960	PG ID
Registration Number:	1355770	PHONE/MAIL
Registration Number:	3120005	TELEMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127540330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-907-7300

Email: ejaffe@golenbock.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Jaffe
Address Line 1: 437 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 35th floor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0908

Address Line 4: New	New York, NEW YORK 10022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Jaffe	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Jaffe/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Harris Connect Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet 3-7-16#page1.tif

source=BMO Harris Connect Partial Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks 3-7-16 (Executed)#page1.tif

source=BMO Harris Connect Partial Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks 3-7-16 (Executed)#page2.tif

source=BMO Harris Connect Partial Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks 3-7-16 (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM375940

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal		03/07/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Connect, LLC
Street Address:	1400-A Crossways Blvd.
Internal Address:	suite 101
City:	Chesapeake
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23320
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917927	BECAUSE YOUR DONORS DESERVE THE BEST!
Registration Number:	3116825	CALLERMAX
Registration Number:	3897996	DISCOVERY CALL
Registration Number:	3714902	PGCALL
Registration Number:	4158441	PGCONNECT
Registration Number:	4326960	PG ID
Registration Number:	1355770	PHONE/MAIL
Registration Number:	3120005	TELEMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2127540330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-907-7300

Email:

ejaffe@golenbock.com

Correspondent Name:

Ellizabeth A. Jaffe

Address Line 1:

437 Madison Avenue, 35th floor

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Elizabeth A. Jaffe

OP \$215.00 2917

PARTIAL RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE is made as of this 7th day of March, 2016, by

Bank of Montreal, as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of Harris Connect, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all liens and security interests it has in the

trademarks and/or service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part

hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to (a) that

certain Trademark Collateral Agreement (the "First Trademark Collateral Agreement"),

dated as of March 19, 2010, made by the Company in favor of Agent, and (b) that certain

Trademark Collateral Agreement (the "Second Trademark Collateral Agreement"), dated as

of May 13, 2011, made by the Company in favor of Agent. The First Trademark Collateral

Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2010 at

Reel/Frame 004172/0195. The Second Trademark Collateral Agreement was recorded with

the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 2011 at Reel/Frame 004542/0543.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank;

signature page follows?

2473379.5

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

By: ____.

Name:_

ritle: <u>Director</u>

Signature Page to Partial Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

<u>Service Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	Class
BECAUSE YOUR DONORS DESERVE THE BEST	78133320	2,917,927	36
CALLERMAX	78655991	3,116,825	42
DISCOVERY CALL	77851537	3,897,996	36
PGCALL	77724133	3,714,902	35
PGConnect	85124021	4,158,441	35
PG ID	85569051	4,326,960	42
PHONE/MAIL	73489488	1,355,770	36
TELEMAX	78661091	3,120,005	35

2473379.5

RECORDED: 06/06/2016